
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 435 Eilidh Prise Cults Primary School 0:33.74 1063 11 3:20.82 1237 1 2300
2 499 Francesca Summers St Teresa's School 0:34.81 1052 19 3:27.95 1195 2 2247
3 443 Saffron Salih Dartford Girls Grammar School 0:31.88 1082 6 3:33.25 1162 4 2244
4 502 Erin Walsh Sutton Valence School 0:31.66 1084 5 3:42.92 1105 6 2189
5 437 Savannah Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.22 1028 29 3:34.62 1153 5 2181
6 464 Tabitha Monkhouse Malvern St James 0:32.40 1077 7 3:43.61 1099 7 2176
7 431 Bethany Seaman Clarendon House Grammar School 0:31.34 1087 2 3:46.46 1084 10 2171
8 449 Johanna Nordland Downsend School 0:33.82 1062 14 3:47.71 1075 12 2137
9 496 Ysabel Cook St Richards R C College 0:37.56 1025 33 3:44.10 1096 8 2121

10 438 Katherine Davies Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.64 1024 34 3:44.32 1096 9 2120
11 415 Anouska Greenaway Brighton College 0:34.33 1057 17 3:54.08 1036 16 2093
12 448 Caitlin Cooper Downsend School 0:33.49 1066 10 3:57.71 1015 17 2081
13 462 Camilla Agnew Handcross Park School 0:39.13 1009 37 3:49.81 1063 13 2072
14 424 Natalie Richards City of London Freemen's School 0:33.74 1063 11 4:02.90 985 28 2048
15 501 Suzannah Monk St Teresa's School 0:53.80 862 80 3:29.42 1186 3 2048
16 422 Evie Spencer-Ruddy City of London Freemen's School 0:33.22 1068 8 4:04.25 976 29 2044
17 473 Charlotte Denhard Sir William Perkin's School 0:41.42 986 44 3:51.07 1054 14 2040
18 467 Ellyn Walton Manor House School 0:40.75 993 43 3:52.85 1045 15 2038
19 427 Anna Raman Claremont School 0:37.14 1029 28 3:59.59 1003 23 2032
20 519 Olivia Swales Tormead School 0:37.28 1028 32 4:01.76 991 27 2019
21 504 Grace Baker Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:46.10 940 63 3:47.33 1078 11 2018
22 421 Freya Diffey City of London Freemen's School 0:36.16 1039 24 4:04.25 976 29 2015
23 460 Isabel Ashe Feltonfleet School 0:35.38 1047 21 4:07.48 958 31 2005
24 414 Charlotte Wetherell Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.43 996 41 3:58.73 1009 20 2005
25 451 Mariella Mackinlay Dunottar School 0:35.22 1048 20 4:07.76 955 32 2003
26 428 Alice Auer Claremont School 0:41.68 984 47 3:58.38 1012 18 1996
27 522 Jordan Porter Townley Girls Grammar 0:35.79 1043 23 4:08.67 949 34 1992
28 444 Chelsey Eyers Dartford Technology College 0:34.52 1055 18 4:11.12 934 37 1989
29 497 Eleanor Williams St Richards R C College 0:31.24 1088 1 4:17.54 895 45 1983
30 476 Julia Mulliez Sir William Perkin's School 0:41.60 984 46 4:00.61 997 25 1981
31 926 Alice Doughty Ashford Friars Prep School 0:37.23 1028 30 4:08.20 952 33 1980
32 518 Kelly Davidson Tormead School 0:31.35 1087 3 4:18.72 889 47 1976
33 495 Charlotte Rouncivell St Richards R C College 0:31.41 1086 4 4:18.96 889 48 1975
34 423 Laura Douglas City of London Freemen's School 0:33.39 1067 9 4:15.88 907 44 1974
35 453 Rebecca Munroe Dunottar School 0:42.30 978 54 4:01.49 994 26 1972
36 426 Georgina Veale Claremont School 0:44.54 955 62 4:00.14 1000 24 1955
37 425 Samantha Earland City of London Freemen's School 0:37.24 1028 31 4:13.79 919 39 1947
38 440 Tuscan Lambrechts Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.11 1059 16 4:19.52 883 49 1942
39 459 Olivia Aylett Feltonfleet School 0:41.82 982 48 4:08.90 949 35 1931
40 466 Cecile Zoet Manor House School 0:48.78 913 72 3:58.45 1012 19 1925
41 441 Olivia Fairbank Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.91 981 49 4:10.06 940 36 1921
42 446 Isabel Thomas Downsend School 0:49.51 905 75 3:59.00 1009 21 1914
43 439 Imogen Bole Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.70 1013 36 4:17.97 895 46 1908
44 463 Megan Hanna Handcross Park School 0:42.14 979 53 4:12.19 928 38 1907
45 511 Florence Hulme Tormead School 0:41.96 981 50 4:14.39 916 40 1897
46 436 Jodie Koep Danes Hill Prep School 0:51.00 890 77 3:59.29 1006 22 1896
47 525 Misha Blair Woking High School 0:38.38 1017 35 4:20.76 877 51 1894
48 524 Catherine Campbell Woking High School 0:36.34 1037 25 4:24.33 856 55 1893
49 445 Emily Hailstone Downsend School 0:41.43 986 45 4:15.52 907 42 1893
50 512 Emily Whall Tormead School 0:33.74 1063 11 4:32.17 808 67 1871
51 430 Nicole Seeley Claremont School 0:44.05 960 61 4:15.79 907 43 1867
52 509 Nathalie Cousins Tormead School 0:35.51 1045 22 4:30.39 820 64 1865
53 520 Rebecca Sandwith Tormead School 0:33.96 1061 15 4:34.12 796 70 1857
54 510 Heloise Whiteman Tormead School 0:36.90 1032 27 4:30.08 820 63 1852
55 420 Gabriella Eastment Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 0:40.62 994 42 4:24.43 856 56 1850
56 470 Stephanie Watkins Sir William Perkin's School 0:42.74 973 57 4:22.46 868 53 1841
57 523 Elle Hardman Woking High School 0:43.92 961 60 4:21.30 874 52 1835
58 429 Josephine Milne Claremont School 0:42.07 980 51 4:24.52 853 57 1833
59 513 Franny Apsey Tormead School 0:42.51 975 55 4:24.61 853 58 1828
60 514 Clara Freeman-Cole Tormead School 0:49.43 906 74 4:14.83 913 41 1819
61 419 Josie Hutchins Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 0:46.30 938 64 4:20.16 880 50 1818
62 447 Mariella Bailey Downsend School 0:43.41 966 58 4:25.39 850 59 1816
63 471 Ellie Townsend-Brown Sir William Perkin's School 0:42.07 980 51 4:30.71 817 65 1797
64 432 Alice Baddeley Cobham Hall School 0:42.56 975 56 4:32.68 805 68 1780
65 454 Verity Crosbie Dunottar School 0:43.77 963 59 4:33.77 799 69 1762
66 417 Emily Pine-Coffin Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 0:47.18 929 69 4:28.51 829 61 1758
67 458 Amelia Rogers Feltonfleet School 0:52.35 877 78 4:23.95 859 54 1736
68 479 Lorna Fjortoft Sir William Perkin's School 0:36.73 1033 26 4:51.10 694 77 1727
69 455 Elizabeth Wannell Dunottar School 0:50.28 898 76 4:29.79 823 62 1721
70 505 Joanne Fitzpatrick Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:40.09 1000 38 4:47.26 718 74 1718
71 412 Sophie Ovenden Ashford Friars Prep School 0:53.64 864 79 4:26.24 844 60 1708
72 472 Emma Davies Sir William Perkin's School 0:40.17 999 39 4:50.29 700 76 1699

Swim Run

Year 7 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Year 7 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

73 465 Matilda Mills Manor House School 0:47.08 930 68 4:42.08 748 72 1678
74 433 Emma Mayatt Cobham Hall School 0:46.77 933 65 4:44.21 736 73 1669
75 494 Maisie Hill St Richards R C College 0:57.63 824 83 4:31.15 814 66 1638
76 457 Isabella Adolphy Dunottar School 0:54.77 853 81 4:39.02 766 71 1619
77 503 Constance Eldon-McCaig Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:49.14 909 73 4:48.83 709 75 1618
78 469 Francesca Frangiamore Sir William Perkin's School 0:47.07 930 67 4:53.15 682 78 1612
79 486 Francesca Kempster St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:48.51 915 71 5:03.85 619 79 1534
80 480 Estelle Nsouka St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:47.05 930 66 5:15.51 547 81 1477
81 489 Nadia Malik St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:04.27 758 84 5:09.99 583 80 1341
82 485 Catherine Lopez St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:04.50 755 85 5:34.92 433 82 1188
83 482 Aiko Rimando St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:55.20 848 82 5:53.67 319 83 1167
84 487 Shannon Wallis St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:07.75 723 86 6:11.75 211 84 934
85 434 Alex MacLachlan Cobham Hall School 0:47.84 922 70 DNF 0 85 922

413 Caitlin Ward Ashford Friars Prep School DNS - DNS - -
416 Sophie Ward-Corderoy Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School DNS - DNS - -
418 Emi McGarry Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School DNS - DNS - -
442 Tayla McGaghey Danes Hill Prep School DNS - DNS - -
450 Megan Todd Dulwich Prep School DNS - DNS - -
452 Rachel Bateman Dunottar School 0:40.20 998 40 DNS - -
456 Erin Hawker Dunottar School DNS - DNS - -
461 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School DNS - DNS - -
468 Alice Moffat Priors Field School DNS - DNS - -
474 Sophie Denmead Sir William Perkin's School DNS - DNS - -
475 Katie Jacks Sir William Perkin's School DNS - DNS - -
477 Melanie Gregg Sir William Perkin's School DNS - DNS - -
478 Georgia Kinahan Sir William Perkin's School DNS - DNS - -
481 Gabriella Fernandes St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
483 Thilah Hyde St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
484 Noella Joseph St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
488 Lucrece Grehoua St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
490 Sharon Yese St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
491 Chiamaka Eneh St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
492 Lauren Mahadoo St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
493 Yohanna Duraiswamy St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
498 Anna Bainbridge St Teresa's School DNS - DNS - -
506 Reem Yousef Tiffin Girls' School DNS - DNS - -
507 Tinisha Sayers Tiffin Girls' School DNS - DNS - -
508 Eve Robins Tiffin Girls' School DNS - DNS - -
515 Alexandra Gordon Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
516 Anna Webster Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
517 Rhiannon Brown Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
521 Melissa Gordon Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
526 Chloe Hembry Woodbridge School DNS - DNS - -
527 Lucy Richardson Woodbridge School DNS - DNS - -
528 Angela Falconer Woodbridge School DNS - DNS - -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

437 Savannah Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.22 1028 3:34.62 1153 2181
1 438 Katherine Davies Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.64 1024 3:44.32 1096 2120 6243

440 Tuscan Lambrechts Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.11 1059 4:19.52 883 1942
449 Johanna Nordland Downsend School 0:33.82 1062 3:47.71 1075 2137

2 448 Caitlin Cooper Downsend School 0:33.49 1066 3:57.71 1015 2081 6132
446 Isabel Thomas Downsend School 0:49.51 905 3:59.00 1009 1914
424 Natalie Richards City of London Freemen's School 0:33.74 1063 4:02.90 985 2048

3 422 Evie Spencer-Ruddy City of London Freemen's School 0:33.22 1068 4:04.25 976 2044 6107
421 Freya Diffey City of London Freemen's School 0:36.16 1039 4:04.25 976 2015
496 Ysabel Cook St Richards R C College 0:37.56 1025 3:44.10 1096 2121

4 497 Eleanor Williams St Richards R C College 0:31.24 1088 4:17.54 895 1983 6079
495 Charlotte Rouncivell St Richards R C College 0:31.41 1086 4:18.96 889 1975
427 Anna Raman Claremont School 0:37.14 1029 3:59.59 1003 2032

5 428 Alice Auer Claremont School 0:41.68 984 3:58.38 1012 1996 5983
426 Georgina Veale Claremont School 0:44.54 955 4:00.14 1000 1955
519 Olivia Swales Tormead School 0:37.28 1028 4:01.76 991 2019

6 518 Kelly Davidson Tormead School 0:31.35 1087 4:18.72 889 1976 5892
511 Florence Hulme Tormead School 0:41.96 981 4:14.39 916 1897
473 Charlotte Denhard Sir William Perkin's School 0:41.42 986 3:51.07 1054 2040

7 476 Julia Mulliez Sir William Perkin's School 0:41.60 984 4:00.61 997 1981 5862
470 Stephanie Watkins Sir William Perkin's School 0:42.74 973 4:22.46 868 1841
451 Mariella Mackinlay Dunottar School 0:35.22 1048 4:07.76 955 2003

8 453 Rebecca Munroe Dunottar School 0:42.30 978 4:01.49 994 1972 5737
454 Verity Crosbie Dunottar School 0:43.77 963 4:33.77 799 1762
441 Olivia Fairbank Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.91 981 4:10.06 940 1921

9 439 Imogen Bole Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.70 1013 4:17.97 895 1908 5725
436 Jodie Koep Danes Hill Prep School 0:51.00 890 3:59.29 1006 1896
414 Charlotte Wetherell Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.43 996 3:58.73 1009 2005

10 926 Alice Doughty Ashford Friars Prep School 0:37.23 1028 4:08.20 952 1980 5693
412 Sophie Ovenden Ashford Friars Prep School 0:53.64 864 4:26.24 844 1708
460 Isabel Ashe Feltonfleet School 0:35.38 1047 4:07.48 958 2005

11 459 Olivia Aylett Feltonfleet School 0:41.82 982 4:08.90 949 1931 5672
458 Amelia Rogers Feltonfleet School 0:52.35 877 4:23.95 859 1736
467 Ellyn Walton Manor House School 0:40.75 993 3:52.85 1045 2038

12 466 Cecile Zoet Manor House School 0:48.78 913 3:58.45 1012 1925 5641
465 Matilda Mills Manor House School 0:47.08 930 4:42.08 748 1678
525 Misha Blair Woking High School 0:38.38 1017 4:20.76 877 1894

13 524 Catherine Campbell Woking High School 0:36.34 1037 4:24.33 856 1893 5622
523 Elle Hardman Woking High School 0:43.92 961 4:21.30 874 1835
512 Emily Whall Tormead School 0:33.74 1063 4:32.17 808 1871

14 509 Nathalie Cousins Tormead School 0:35.51 1045 4:30.39 820 1865 5593
520 Rebecca Sandwith Tormead School 0:33.96 1061 4:34.12 796 1857
510 Heloise Whiteman Tormead School 0:36.90 1032 4:30.08 820 1852

15 513 Franny Apsey Tormead School 0:42.51 975 4:24.61 853 1828 5499
514 Clara Freeman-Cole Tormead School 0:49.43 906 4:14.83 913 1819
420 Gabriella Eastment Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 0:40.62 994 4:24.43 856 1850

16 419 Josie Hutchins Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 0:46.30 938 4:20.16 880 1818 5426
417 Emily Pine-Coffin Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School 0:47.18 929 4:28.51 829 1758
504 Grace Baker Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:46.10 940 3:47.33 1078 2018

17 505 Joanne Fitzpatrick Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:40.09 1000 4:47.26 718 1718 5354
503 Constance Eldon-McCaig Thomas Peacocke Community College 0:49.14 909 4:48.83 709 1618
471 Ellie Townsend-Brown Sir William Perkin's School 0:42.07 980 4:30.71 817 1797

18 479 Lorna Fjortoft Sir William Perkin's School 0:36.73 1033 4:51.10 694 1727 5223
472 Emma Davies Sir William Perkin's School 0:40.17 999 4:50.29 700 1699
432 Alice Baddeley Cobham Hall School 0:42.56 975 4:32.68 805 1780

19 433 Emma Mayatt Cobham Hall School 0:46.77 933 4:44.21 736 1669 4371
434 Alex MacLachlan Cobham Hall School 0:47.84 922 DNF 0 922
486 Francesca Kempster St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:48.51 915 5:03.85 619 1534

20 480 Estelle Nsouka St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:47.05 930 5:15.51 547 1477 4352
489 Nadia Malik St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:04.27 758 5:09.99 583 1341
499 Francesca Summers St Teresa's School 0:34.81 1052 3:27.95 1195 2247
501 Suzannah Monk St Teresa's School 0:53.80 862 3:29.42 1186 2048 -
498 Anna Bainbridge St Teresa's School DNS - DNS - -
485 Catherine Lopez St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:04.50 755 5:34.92 433 1188

22 482 Aiko Rimando St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:55.20 848 5:53.67 319 1167 3289
487 Shannon Wallis St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:07.75 723 6:11.75 211 934

Year 7 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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